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Q Weekday Preschool Milton, Ga 30004

12670 Birmingham Hwy
(770) 754 - 4105

A Ministry of MILTON COMMUNITY CHURCH

2023-2024 School Calendar

“For | know the plans | have for you, declares the Lord, plans for
welfare and not for evil, to give you a future and a hope.”

- Jeremiah 29:11

Crabapple Weekday Preschool follows a modified Fulton County School schedule. Crabapple Weekday
Preschool will be closed on Fulton County holidays, inclement weather days, and weather delayed days.

Monday, August 21°

Wednesday, August 23™
Monday-Tuesday, September 4 & 5t
Wednesday, September 6
Monday-Tuesday, October 9t & 10*
Wednesday, October 11*
Wednesday-Thursday, October 25 & 26"
Tuesday, October 31°

Tuesday, November 7t

Thursday, November 16

Monday - Friday, November 20 — 24t
Monday - Wednesday December 11* — 13t
Thursday, December 14+

Friday, Dec. 15* — Monday, Jan 1*
Tuesday, January 2™

Wednesday, January 3™

Monday, January 15t

Tuesday, January 16*"

Thursday, January 18*

Thursday, January 25

Tuesday — Wednesday, February 13t-14"
Monday, February 19*

Tuesday, February 20*

Thursday, March 7t **

Monday, March 11t

Tuesday, March 12

Thursday, March 28"

Monday - Friday, April 1t - 5t

Monday, April 29* — Thursday, May 2™
Wednesday, May 8*

Thursday, May 9"
Thursday, May 9*

Open House - PMO @ 9:30am, All Other Classes 10:00am
First Day of Preschool

Labor Day School Holiday — CLOSED FOR ALL

Teacher Workday — CLOSED STUDENTS

Columbus Day Holiday - CLOSED FOR ALL

Teacher Workday — CLOSED STUDENTS

Fall Pictures (NO MAKEUPS OR RETAKES)

Fall KICK OFF — More Info to Come (Early Release)
Election Day - SCHOOL CLOSED *

Schoolwide Thanksgiving Feast — More Info to Come
Thanksgiving Break — CLOSED FOR ALL

Class Christmas Parties (See child’s teacher for details)

Christmas Program — 11 am in the Worship Center — early release
Christmas/New Year’s Break — CLOSED FOR ALL

Teacher Workday — CLOSED FOR STUDENTS

Students Return to School

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday - CLOSED FOR ALL

Teacher Workday — CLOSED FOR STUDENTS

2024-25 Current Student Registration (more details later)
2024-25 Public Registration

Valentine Parties (see child’s teacher for details)

President’s Day Holiday — CLOSED FOR ALL

Teacher Workday — CLOSED FOR STUDENTS

Teacher & Staff Appreciation Day (CARPOOL BEGINS AT NOON)
FCS School Holiday - CLOSED FOR ALL

Teacher Workday — CLOSED FOR STUDENTS

Easter Program — 11 am in the Worship Center — early release
Spring Break — CLOSED FOR ALL

End of Year Conferences — More info to come

Schoolwide End of Year Party — More Info to Come
Last Day of School - (CARPOOL BEGINS AT 11:15)
PRE-K GRADUATION BEGINS AT NOON

EVENTS & DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME IN THE SCHOOL YEAR. THE DIRECTOR MAY MODIFY THESE DATES AS SHE SEES FIT.

* If there is a runoff school will be closed that day as well.

** EARLY DISMISSAL TO ALLOW TEACHERS & STAFF TO ENJOY A TEAM LUNCHEON
***SCHOOL WILL END EARLY TO PREPARE FOR THE GRADUATION CEREMONY



